
CASES IN FINANCIAL
REPORTING

c

Michael J. Sandretto
University ofjllinois, Champaign-Urbana

; \ SOUTH-WESTERN
t * CENGAGE Learning-

Australia • Brazil • Japan • Korea • Mexico • Singapore • Spain • United Kingdom • United States



BRIEF CONTENTS

Preface

Case Synopses

IX

XV

SECTION 1

Case 1.1

Case 1.2

Case 1.3

Case 1.4

Case 1.5

Case 1.6

SECTION 2

Case 2.1

Case 2.2

Case 2.3

Case 2.4

Case 2.5

Case 2.6

SECTION 3

Case 3.1

Case 3.2

Case 3.3

Case 3.4

Case 3.5

Case 3.6

Case 3.7

Introductory Cases
Dublin Small Animal Clinic, Inc.

Verona Springs Mineral Water

Holton-Central Holdings Inc.

Chang Medical Electronics

Janet O'Brien

BigCatHPVLLC

Governance and Regulation
Accounting Irregularities at Xerox

Financial Reporting Issues at Microsoft Corp

Beazer Homes USA, Inc.

Corporate Governance^ IBM and Google

Chrysler LLC Bankruptcy

General Growth Properties

Financial Reporting—U.S. GAAP
Intel Corporation and Inventory Write-downs

Lease Restatements in the Restaurant Industry,

2004-2005

Revenue Recognition Disclosures (A)

New Century Financial Corporation

SiriusXM Radio Inc. Faces Bankruptcy

Dell Inc. and Financial Restatements

The Boeing Company's Retiree Benefits, 2008

1
3

_5

7

11

15

21

47

49

57

" 73

93

109

119

137
" 139

147

157

167

187

205

227
ONLINE CASES

Case 3.8 Bethlehem Steel Corporation's Deferred Taxes

Case 3.9 Revenue Recognition Disclosures (B)

Case 3.10 Carton Medical Devices



BRIEF CONTENTS

SECTION 4 Financial Reporting—IFRS 241
Case 4.1 Asset Impairments in the Recession oF2008-2009 243
Case 4.2 Vivendi Group's Goodwill Impairment Test 259
Case 4.3 Depreciation in the Semiconductor Industry 263
Case 4.4 Thomson's Acquisition of Reuters (A) 279
Case'4.5' Mitchells & Butlers pic 303
Case 4.6 Barclays' Acquisition of Lehman Brothers 321
ONLINE CASES

Case 4.7 Thomson's Acquisition of Reuters (B)
Case 4.8 Deposition of Harvey R. Miller Examination

by David M. Boies
Case 4.9

SECTION 5

Case 5.1
Case 5.2
Case 5.3

Case 5.4

SAP's Alternate Financial Reporting Methods

Financial Statement Analysis
Harley-Davidson, Inc. (A)
Harley-Davidson, Inc. (B), February 2010
Apple Inc. and Retrospective Adoption of Revenue
Recognition Rules
Merrill Lynch & Cor, IncT

ONLINE CASES

Case 5.5
Case 5.6
Case 5.7

SECTION 6

Case 6.1
Case 6.2
Case 6.3
Case 6.4

Arby's Potential Bid for Wendy's
General Motors Co. Bankruptcy
Cisco Systems, Inc. Employee Stock Options

Valuation
Anheuser-Busch and the 2008 Acquisition Bid
InBev and the Anheuser-Busch Acquisition
Koss Corporation and Unauthorized Financial Transactions
Sunbelt Beverage Corp. and Fair Value Litigation

ONLINE CASES
Case 6.5
Case 6.6

SECTION 7

Case 7.1
Case 7.2
Case 7.3

Knowles Electronics, Inc.
Asher Associates' Acquisition Targets

Background Notes
Fair Value Reporting
Business Combinations
Business Valuation

ONLINE CASES

347
349
369

381
393

437
439
451
473
491

501
503
513
525

Case 7.4 Discounted Cash Flows and the Time Value of Money
Case 7.5 Ratio Analysis
Cose 7.6 Bonds
Case 7.7 Retiree Benefits in the United States



BRIEF CONTENTS

SECTION 8 Brief Excel Cases
ONLINE CASES
Case 8.1 Discounted Cash Flows
Case 8.2 Revenue Recognition (A)
Case 8.3 Revenue Recognition (B)
Case 8.4 Impairments and Restructurings
Case 8.5 Fixed Income Securities (Bonds)
Case 8.6 Leases

Case 8.7 Investments in Derivative Securities
Case 8.8 Defined Benefit Retirement Plans
Case 8.9 Securitization
Case 8.10 Business Valuation Methods

Index 537


