CASES IN FINANCIAL REPORTING

c

Michael J. Sandretto

University of illinois, Champaign-Urbana

t* CENGAGE Learning-

BRIEF CONTENTS

Preface		IX
Case Syn	opses	XV
SECTION 1	Introductory Cases	1
Case 1.1	Dublin Small Animal Clinic, Inc.	3
Case 1.2	Verona Springs Mineral Water	_5
Case 1.3	Holton-Central Holdings Inc.	7
Case 1.4	Chang Medical Electronics	11
Case 1.5	Janet O'Brien	15
Case 1.6	BigCatHPVLLC	21
SECTION 2	Governance and Regulation	47
Case 2.1	Accounting Irregularities at Xerox	49
Case 2.2	Financial Reporting Issues at Microsoft Corp	57
Case 2.3	Beazer Homes USA, Inc.	" 73
Case 2.4	Corporate Governance [^] IBM and Google	93
Case 2.5	Chrysler LLC Bankruptcy	109
Case 2.6	General Growth Properties	119
SECTION 3	Financial Reporting—U.S. GAAP	137
Case 3.1	Intel Corporation and Inventory Write-downs	" 139
Case 3.2	Lease Restatements in the Restaurant Industry,	
	2004-2005	147
Case 3.3	Revenue Recognition Disclosures (A)	157
Case 3.4	New Century Financial Corporation	167
Case 3.5	SiriusXM Radio Inc. Faces Bankruptcy	187
Case 3.6	Dell Inc. and Financial Restatements	205
Case 3.7	The Boeing Company's Retiree Benefits, 2008	227
ONLINE C	A <u>SES</u>	
Case 3.8	Bethlehem Steel Corporation's Deferred Taxes	
Case 3.9	Revenue Recognition Disclosures (B)	
Case 3.10	Carton Medical Devices	

SECTION 4	Financial Reporting—IFRS	241
Case 4.1	Asset Impairments in the Recession oF2008-2009	243
Case 4.2	Vivendi Group's Goodwill Impairment Test	259
Case 4.3	Depreciation in the Semiconductor Industry	263
Case 4.4	Thomson's Acquisition of Reuters (A)	279
Case'4.5'	Mitchells & Butlers pic	303
Case 4.6	Barclays' Acquisition of Lehman Brothers	321
ONLINE CA	ASES	
Case 4.7	Thomson's Acquisition of Reuters (B)	
Case 4.8	Deposition of Harvey R. Miller Examination	
	by David M. Boies	
Case 4.9	SAP's Alternate Financial Reporting Methods	-
SECTION 5	Financial Statement Analysis	347
Case 5.1	Harley-Davidson, Inc. (A)	349
Case 5.2	Harley-Davidson, Inc. (B), February 2010	369
Case 5.3	Apple Inc. and Retrospective Adoption of Revenue	
	Recognition Rules	381
Case 5.4	Merrill Lynch & Cor, IncT	393
ONLINE CA	ASES	
Case 5.5	Arby's Potential Bid for Wendy's	
Case 5.6	General Motors Co. Bankruptcy	-
Case 5.7	Cisco Systems, Inc. Employee Stock Options	
SECTION 6	Valuation	437
Case 6.1	Anheuser-Busch and the 2008 Acquisition Bid	439
Case 6.2	InBev and the Anheuser-Busch Acquisition	451
Case 6.3	Koss Corporation and Unauthorized Financial Transactions	473
Case 6.4	Sunbelt Beverage Corp. and Fair Value Litigation	491
ONLINE CA	ASES	
Case 6.5	Knowles Electronics, Inc.	
Case 6.6	Asher Associates' Acquisition Targets	
SECTION 7	Background Notes	501
Case 7.1	Fair Value Reporting	503
Case 7.2	Business Combinations	513
Case 7.3	Business Valuation	525
ONLINE CA	ASES	=
Case 7.4	Discounted Cash Flows and the Time Value of Money	-
Case 7.5	Ratio Analysis	
Cose 7.6	Bonds	
Case 7.7	Retiree Benefits in the United States	

SECTION 8 Brief Excel Cases

ONLINE CASES

Case 8.1	Discounted Cash Flows
C 0.2	
Case 8.2	Revenue Recognition (A)
Case 8.3	Revenue Recognition (B)
Case 8.4	Impairments and Restructurings
Case 8.5	Fixed Income Securities (Bonds)
Case 8.6	Leases
Case 8.7	Investments in Derivative Securities
Case 8.8	Defined Benefit Retirement Plans
Case 8.9	Securitization
Case 8.10	Business Valuation Methods

Index 537